Document Number:
PRODUCT PREVIEW  TXC-06710-MA
Ed. 3, May 2002
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
PRODUCT PREVIEW
EtherMap™-48 Device
OC-48 SONET/SDH Ethernet Mapper
TXC-06710

IE
W
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number: TXC-06710AISB 676-lead SFC ball grid array package
RELATED PRODUCTS
TXC-04226, EtherMap-3 Device (Ethernet into STS-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Mapper). The
EtherMap-3 is a highly integrated device that provides for mapping of 10/100/1000 Mbit/s
Ethernet into SONET/SDH STS-3/STM-1 Transport payloads. The device supports connection
for up to eight 10/100 Mbit/s Ethernet ports, using SMII interfaces, or a single 1000 Mbit/s
Ethernet port, using a GMII interface. In the transmit direction, for each port, received Ethernet
frames are encapsulated using either GFP, LAPS or LAPF protocol.
TXC-06212, PHAST-12E VLSI Device (Programmable, High Performance ATM/PPP/TDM
SONET/SDH Terminator for Level 12 with Enhanced Features). The PHAST-12E is a highly
integrated SONET/SDH terminator device designed for ATM cell, frame, higher order
multiplexing, and transmission applications. A single PHAST-12E device can terminate four
individual STS-3c or STM-1 lines or a single STS-12/12c or STM-4/4c line.
- 17 of 20 -
EtherMap-48
TXC-06710
  PRODUCT PREVIEW  TXC-06710-MA
Ed. 3, May 2002
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Proprietary TranSwitch Corporation Information for use Solely by its Customers
P